



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 768/2024

SHRI VIVEK PREMKUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Bhatta & Ms. Swastika
Singh, Advs.

versus

MS. BRIGITTE LAXMI SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Defendants are yet to be served.

Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Ms. Ananya
Sahu, Advs. for D-4/DDA along-
with Mr. Sumit Kumar, JSA.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

25.09.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 768/2024;

**I.A. No. 40383/2024 (by plaintiffs for exemption from
filing original/certified copies of documents and from
filing better / legible / typed copies of DIM Annexures) &**

**I.A. No. 40384/2024 (by plaintiff u/S 151 CPC and u/S 5
of Limitation Act for condonation of delay of 37 days in
re-filing of suit)**

1. Fresh matter has been received.
2. At request, re-notify the matter for consideration on **07th**
October, 2024 at 12:00 p.m.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)