



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 768/2024**

SHRI VIVEK PREMKUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swastika Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

MS. BRIGITTE LAXMI SINGH & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv. for
D-2 & 3 (through VC).

Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Bir Inder Singh
Gurm and Mr. Aditya Verma,
Advs. for D-4/ DDA.

Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Mr. Abhishek Yadav
and Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Advs.
for D-5 and D-6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 768/2024

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 5 submits that today he has brought the hard copy of the written statement. None is present physically on behalf of plaintiff to collect the hard copy. Plaintiff shall be at liberty to collect the same during the course of day.
3. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
4. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents



at least two weeks before the next date.

5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **19th August, 2026**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)